their entirety by reference to the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Oiltanking included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for
the year ended December 31, 2013 and Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2014.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements do not give effect to any anticipated commercial synergies or cost savings that
management believes may result from the proposed merger.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are based on assumptions that Enterprise believes are reasonable under the
circumstances and are intended for informational purposes only. They are not necessarily indicative of the financial results that would have occurred if the
transactions described herein had taken place on the dates indicated, nor are they indicative of the future consolidated results of the combined company.

F-2

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET September 30, 2014

(Amounts in millions)

Enterprise
Historical

Oiltanking
Historical

Step 1
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Enterprise
Pro Forma

Step 2
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Due to

Proposed
Merger

Adjusted
Enterprise

Pro
Forma

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,068.2   $ 21.6   $ 1,500.0(a)  $ 149.7   $ (12.5)(e)  $ 137.2

   (2,210.0)(b)
   (228.3)(d)
   (1.8)(e)

Accounts and notes receivable, net   5,323.4   36.3   2.5(d)   5,341.9   —   5,341.9
   (20.3)(j)

Inventories   1,589.5   —   —   1,589.5   —   1,589.5
Other current assets   384.4   5.2   389.6   —   389.6

Total current assets   8,365.5   63.1   (957.9)   7,470.7   (12.5)   7,458.2

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, NET   27,963.3   787.6   288.7(b)   29,030.9   —   29,030.9
   (8.7)(j)

INVESTMENT IN SUBSIDIARY   —   —   263.5(b)   —   —   —
   (263.5)(k)

INVESTMENTS IN AND ADVANCES ADVANCES TO
UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES   2,938.3   —   —   2,938.3   —   2,938.3

INTANGIBLE ASSETS, NET   1,391.1   3.7   1,500.1(b)   2,894.9   —   2,894.9
GOODWILL   2,079.9   —   3,449.7(b)   5,529.6   —   5,529.6
OTHER ASSETS   167.4   4.2   225.8(d)   171.6   —   171.6

   (225.8)(j)

Total assets  $42,905.5   $ 858.6   $ 4,271.9   $ 48,036.0   $ (12.5)  $48,023.5

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Current maturities of debt  $ 1,939.9   $ 2.5   $ 1,500.0(a)  $ 3,439.9   $ —   $ 3,439.9

   (2.5)(j)
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   6,587.7   82.3   (22.1)(j)   6,647.9   —   6,647.9
Other current liabilities   444.2   —   —   444.2   —   444.2

Total current liabilities   8,971.8   84.8   1,475.4   10,532.0   —   10,532.0

LONG-TERM DEBT   17,706.5   223.3   (223.3)   17,706.5   17,706.5
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES   245.3   10.3   (6.9)(j)   248.7   248.7
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
EQUITY
Partners’ equity   15,757.5   540.2   2,171.5(b)   17,927.2   (12.5)(e)   19,311.9

   (276.7)(c)   1,397.2(m)
   (1.8)(e)
   (263.5)(k)

Noncontrolling interests   224.4   —   1,120.5(b)   1,621.6   (1,397.2)(m)   224.4
   276.7(c)

Total equity   15,981.9   540.2   3,026.7   19,548.8   (12.5)   19,536.3

Total liabilities and equity  $42,905.5   $ 858.6   $ 4,271.9   $ 48,036.0   $ (12.5)  $48,023.5

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-3

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2014

(Amounts in millions, except per unit amounts)

Enterprise
Historical

Oiltanking
Historical

Step 1
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Enterprise
Pro Forma

Step 2
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Due to

Proposed
Merger

Adjusted
Enterprise

Pro
Forma

REVENUES  $37,760.9   $ 195.4   $ (59.1)(j)  $37,897.2   $37,897.2
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses   34,934.4   60.6   57.4(g)   34,993.3   34,993.3

   (59.1)(j)
Selling, general and administrative   150.9   18.9   (1.0)(f)   168.8   168.8

Total costs and expenses   35,085.3   79.5   (2.7)   35,162.1   35,162.1

EQUITY IN INCOME OF UNCONSOLIDATED
AFFILIATES   179.1   —   —   179.1   179.1

OPERATING INCOME   2,854.7   115.9   (56.4)   2,914.2   2,914.2

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense   (679.6)   (3.0)   (14.4)(h)   (697.0)   (697.0)
Other, net   (0.2)   0.1   —   (0.1)   (0.1)

Total other income (expense)   (679.8)   (2.9)   (14.4)   (697.1)   (697.1)

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   2,174.9   113.0   (70.8)   2,217.1   2,217.1
Provision for income taxes   (22.5)   (1.0)   —   (23.5)   (23.5)

NET INCOME  $ 2,152.4   $ 112.0   $ (70.8)  $ 2,193.6   $ 2,193.6

ALLOCATION OF NET INCOME
Net income attributable to limited partners  $ 2,127.6   $ 2,139.9   $ 28.9(n)  $ 2,168.8
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   24.8   $ 28.9(c)   53.7   (28.9)(n)   24.8

Total  $ 2,152.4   $ 2,193.6   $ 2,193.6

BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT
Number of units used in denominator   1,831.1   54.8(i)   1,885.9   36.8(l)   1,922.7

Basic earnings per unit  $ 1.16   $ 1.14   $ 1.13

DILUTED EARNINGS PER UNIT
Number of units used in denominator   1,880.0   54.8(i)   1,934.8   36.8(l)   1,971.6

Diluted earnings per unit  $ 1.13   $ 1.11   $ 1.10

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-4

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013
(Amounts in millions, except per unit amounts)

Enterprise
Historical

Oiltanking
Historical

Step 1
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Enterprise
Pro Forma

Step 2 Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Due to

Proposed
Merger

Adjusted
Enterprise

Pro
Forma

REVENUES  $47,727.0   $ 211.0   $ (62.3)(j)  $47,875.7   $47,875.7
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses   44,238.7   63.7   68.3(g)   44,308.4   44,308.4

   (62.3)(j)
Selling, general and administrative   188.3   21.8   —   210.1   210.1

Total costs and expenses   44,427.0   85.5   6.0   44,518.5   44,518.5

EQUITY IN INCOME OF UNCONSOLIDATED
AFFILIATES   167.3   —   —   167.3   167.3

OPERATING INCOME   3,467.3   125.5   (68.3)   3,524.5   3,524.5

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense   (802.5)   (7.4)   (19.3)(h)   (829.2)   (829.2)
Other, net   (0.2)   0.1   —   (0.1)   (0.1)

Total other income (expense)   (802.7)   (7.3)   (19.3)   (829.3)   (829.3)

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   2,664.6   118.2   (87.6)   2,695.2   2,695.2
Provision for income taxes   (57.5)   (1.1)   —   (58.6)   (58.6)

NET INCOME  $ 2,607.1   $ 117.1   $ (87.6)  $ 2,636.6   $ 2,636.6

ALLOCATION OF NET INCOME
Net income attributable to limited partners  $ 2,596.9   $ 2,597.1   $ 29.3(n)  $ 2,626.4
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   10.2   $ 29.3(c)   39.5   (29.3)(n)   10.2

Total  $ 2,607.1   $ 2,636.6   $ 2,636.6

BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT
Number of units used in denominator   1,788.0   54.8(i)   1,842.8   36.8(l)   1,879.6

Basic earnings per unit  $ 1.45   $ 1.41   $ 1.40

DILUTED EARNINGS PER UNIT
Number of units used in denominator   1,842.6   54.8(i)   1,897.4   36.8(l)   1,934.2

Diluted earnings per unit  $ 1.41   $ 1.37   $ 1.36

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-5

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and underlying pro forma adjustments are based upon currently available
information and certain estimates and assumptions made by the management of Enterprise; therefore, actual results could materially differ from the pro forma